

## ITB No. 20-101279 Roof Replacement at Various Fire Stations

User Department's Recommendation					
User Department's Name:	Fire Rescue Services				
Recommended Proposers: 1) Hawk Construction 2)	Projected Amount This Term: \$1,136,640.00				
Total Projected Amount:	\$1,136,640.00				
Funding:					
General Fund: 100	Enterprise Fund:	Fire Fund: 270	SPLOST Fund:	X	
3 Digit Fund Code: 320	2				
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):					
User Department Justification: After reviewing the submitted bids for ITB 20-101279, Hawk Construction is the lowest responsive bidder. Fire Rescue recommends ITB 20-101279 be awarded to Hawk Construction. The requested funding amount is determined by the following factors.  Base Bid: \$1,012,758.00 Skylight Infill at FS 18, FS 19, FS 20: \$20,550.00 10% Contingency Funding for Potential Additional Cost Items: \$103,332.00					
SPLOST Program Management Coordinator:   [Musi   Quality   Quality					
SPLOST Approved Funding	ng Amount:	#1,136,	640,00		
SPLOST Approved Funding	g Line Item:	104785-80652	104785-80652-541301.2.01-602005		
SPLOST Allocation Agend	a Item/Date:	1.26-202	1		
Jason G. Smith, Deputy Fin		De Hand	the second	2/24/2020	
Darne	ell Fullum, Fire Chi	Department Deputy	Director (Sign) $12/24/202$	Date	